MEDIUM PRESSURE ACCEL® II VENTURI VALVES:
CONSTANT VOLUME, 2-POSITION & BASE UPGRADABLE
75 Discovery Way • Acton, Massachusetts 01720 • Telephone (978) 795-1285 • Fax (978) 795-1111
©2001 Phoenix Controls Corporation.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 2/06 MKT-0065 MPC-0711 MEDIUM PRESSURE ACCEL II VENTURI VALVES: CV, 2-POSITION, BASE UPGRADABLE
SPECIFICATIONS
Construction
• 16 ga. spun aluminum valve body
with continuous welded seam

target the lower bands (125-500 Hz) to help eliminate the need for silencers.
MEDIUM PRESSURE ACCEL II VENTURI VALVES: CV, 2-POSITION, BASE UPGRADABLE MKT-0065 MPC-0711 ©2001 Phoenix Controls Corporation.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 2/06
ORDERING GUIDE
VALVE FAMILY
(see note 1)
CVV = Constant volume valve
PEV = Pneumatic exhaust valve
PSV = Pneumatic supply valve
BEV = Base electronic exhaust valve
BSV = Base electronic supply valve
VALVE CONSTRUCTION
A = Body and cone—uncoated aluminum;
Shaft—uncoated 316 stainless steel
B = Body and cone with baked phenolic
coating, Teflon coated stainless steel
shaft (for standard fume hood
applications)
C = Body, cone, and hardware with baked
phenolic coating, PFA coated stain-
less steel shaft (for highly corrosive
fume hood applications)
S = Special coating and/or components
NUMBER OF VALVE BODIES
F = One valve body with welded circular flange
(single flanged)
1 = One valve body (single no flange)
2 = Two valve bodies (dual)
3 = Three valve bodies (triple)
4 = Four valve bodies (quad)
VALVE SIZE
08 = 8" valve (7.88"/200 mm actual diameter)
10 = 10" valve (9.88"/251 mm actual diameter)
12 = 12" valve (11.88"/302 mm actual diameter)
VALVE OPTIONS
(As required, list alphabetically, then numerically)
B = Two single square flanges mounted on both
ends of single body valves
F = One single square flange mounted on inlet of
single body exhaust valves or discharge of
single body supply valves
H = High wattage 24 VDC solenoid valve, controlled by
FHM510 monitor (BxV/PxV/“S” analog only)
I = High wattage 24 VAC solenoid valve, controlled by
non-Phoenix device (BxV/PxV/“S” analog only)
L = Low wattage 24 VDC solenoid valve, controlled by
IRM room monitor (BxV/PxV only)
P = Pressure switch (see note 2)
O = Power supply, valve-mounted, 120 V (see note 3)
T = Power supply, valve-mounted, 230 V (see note 3)
01-99 = Denotes factory-assigned special
VALVE CONTROLLER DESIGNATION
N = No electronics
F = Flow feedback (BEV, BSV only)
G = Two-state controller, flow feedback and high
wattage 24 Vdc  solenoid valve
T = Two-state controller and high wattage 24 Vdc
solenoid valve
FLOW/PRESSURE OPERATING RANGE
———— Specified cfm (m3/hr) Range ———— Pressure Drop
Designation Size Single Dual Triple Quad Across Valve
M = medium
       pressure
08
35-700
(60-1175)
—— —— ——
0.6"-3.0" wc
(150-750 Pa)
10
50-1000